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Moaynb A9K-48X10GE-1G-SE

A9K-48X10GE-1G-SE

Moaynb ans mapwpyTtusatopos Cisco ASR 9000, 48 nopta 1G/10G (SFP/SFP+)

OCHOBHbIE XapaKTepUCTUKL:

CepBuUChbl 2 U 3 ypoBHEM

OA&M onepaTopcKoro kiaacca

CoBMecTMMOE Laccu

UnTepdencoi

Ethernet

MpousBoanTENLHOCTL
Hape>XXHoCTb M BOCTYNHOCTb

dusnyeckue xapakrepuctukm (Boicota x
LWupuHa x FnybuHa; Bec)

nOD,,D,ep)KI/IBaeMbI TpaHCMBEpPbI:

Combined IP, MPLS, Ethernet, Layer 2 VPN (L2VPN), and Layer 3
VPN (L3VPN) services. Only LAN
mode is supported.

NetFlow, IEEE 802.1ag, IEEE 802.3ah, ITU Y.1731, IP service-level
agreement (IP SLA), virtual circuit
connectivity verification (VCCV), ping, and traceroute.

CosmecTumo ¢ Cisco ASR 9006, ASR 9010, ASR 9904, ASR 9906,
ASR 9910, ASR 9912, n ASR 9922

48x1G/10G Ethernet SFP/SFP+

® 10-Gbps IEEE 802.3ba compliant

@ 10 Gigabit Ethernet PHY monitoring

@ |EEE 802.x flow control

@ Full-duplex operation

@ Per-port byte and packet counters for policy drops;
oversubscription drops; cyclic redundancy check

(CRC) error drops; packet sizes; and unicast, multicast, and
broadcast packets

JNnHenHana ckopocTb 400 Gb/s
MopopepxuBaeT "ropsayyro” 3aMeHy

368.3 x41.4 x 559.3 mmM; 9.1 kr
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ApTUKyn HaumeHoBaHue
SFP-10G- | [1ByXBOJIOKOHHbIN MoAaynb, SFP-10G-LR, pa3bem LC, paboyasa anmHa BoAHbI 1310HM
LR
SFP-10G- | [1ByxBOJIOKOHHbIN MoAyNb, SFP-10G-SR, pa3beMm LC, paboyas onvHa BosHb 850HM
SR
SFP-10G- | [1ByXBOJIOKOHHbIN Moaynb, SFP-10G-ER, pa3sbem LC, paboyas agnvHa BoAHbI 1550HM
ER
SFP-10G- | [1ByxBOJIOKOHHbIN MoAyb, SFP-10G-ER, pa3bem LC, paboyas onvmHa BosHbl 1550HM
ZR
GLC-SX- [BYyXBOIOKOHHbIN Moaynb Cisco SFP 1000Base-SX, pa3beMm LC, paboyvas anmHa BOSHbI
MMD 850HM, MHOroMogoBoe OonToBOJIOKHO (MMF)
GLC-LH- [BYXBOJIOKOHHbIN Mofysib Cisco SFP 1000Base-SX, pa3bem LC, paboyvas annHa BOJSIHbI
SMD 1310HM
GLC-EX- LBYyXBOIOKOHHbIN Moaynb Cisco SFP 1000Base-SX, pa3beMm LC, paboyvas anmHa BOJHbI
SMD 1550HmM
GLC-ZX- [BYyXBOJIOKOHHbIN Mofysb Cisco SFP 1000Base-SX, pa3bem LC, paboyvas annHa BOJSIHbI
SMD 1550HM
GLC-BX- OnTunyecknn SFP TpaHcmeep 1000BASE-BX10, SMF, 1490nm TX/1310nm RX
D
GLC-BX-U | OnTtuyeckuin SFP TpaHcuep 1000BASE-BX10, SMF, 1490nm TX/1310nm RX
Obuwme
Twun ycTponcTsea KapTbl paclinpeHuns

MoLAep>XMBaeMblii TUM MHTEPKENCOB MapLlpyTM3aTopa

NunHenka Cisco ASR 9000

DanbHOCTb

10 km

400 m

40 KM

80 KM

1000 m

10 Km

40 KM

80 KM

10 kKm

10 kM

NHTepdencsl 10GBase-X SFP+
NHTepdenc 1000Base-X SFP
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